KEY FEATURES
The feature Link Manager supports
WWAN1, WWAN2, Ethernet WAN,
WLAN WAN link backup and ICMP
detection
The option Backup Mode supports
cold, warm and load balancing
Supports IPv6

PRODUCT DATASHEET
APPLICATION EXAMPLE
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model R3000-3P R3000-4L R3000-NU
Router Type HSPA+ Router LTE Router Wireline Router
Air Interface GSM/GPRS/EDGE/HSDPA/
HSUPA/HSPA+
GSM/GPRS/EDGE/WCDMA/HSDPA/HSUPA/HSPA+/DC-HSPA+/
TD-SCDMA/CDMA (CDMA 1X/EVDO)/FDD LTE/TDD LTE
--
Frequency Bands -- Global: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B12/B13/B18/B19/B20/B25/B26/
B28, B38/B39/B40/B41
AU: B1/B2/B3/B4/B5/B7/B8/B28, B40
EMEA: B1/B3/B5/B7/B8/B20, B38/B40/B41
CN: B1/B3/B5/B8, B38/B39/B40/B41
--
4G*
3G B1/B2/B4(AWS)/B5/B8/B19 Global: B1/B2/B4/B5/B6/B8/B19, B34/B39
AU: B1/B8
EMEA: B1/B5/B8
CN: B1/B5/B8, B34/B39, BC0
--
2G B2/B3/B5/B8 CN/EMEA: B3/B8
AU/Global: B2/B3/B5/B8